

## Shri Tuljabhavani Temple Trust's SHRI TULJABHAVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, TULJAPUR – 413601 Dist.: Osmanabad



E-mail: stbcet@gmail.com Website: www.stbcet.org.in

#### **INDEX**

5.3.2 - Institution facilitates students' representation and engagement in various administrative, co-curricular and extracurricular activities (student council/ students representation on various bodies as per established processes and norms) 2022-23

SR.NO.	Description of Attachment	Page No.
1	Women Sexual Harassment cell & Prevention Cell	1
2	Anti-Ragging Committee	2
3	Disciplinary Committee	3
4	Sports Committee	4
5	Cultural Committee	5
6	Student Representatives	6





### Shri Tuljabhavani Temple Trust's SHRI TULJABHAVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING TULJAPUR – 413601 Dist. : Osmanabad

E-mail: stbcet@gmail.com Website: www.stbcet.org.in

Ref.No./STBCET/ICC/2022/58

Date: 05/11/2022

#### **ORDER**

To, Prof. Ghadge C.A. Head, TPO

Ref.No. 1. Regulation 2016 vide No. F. AICTE/wH/2016/01 Dtd. 10<sup>th</sup> June 2016 2. Ref.No./STBCET/ICC/2021-22/696 Dtd. 07/04/2021

You are hereby appointed as Chairman of Internal Complaint Committee of our Institute with effect from 05/11/2022 till further order. With this regards Internal Complaint Committee is being formed for this Institute. Students having any complaint/grievance regarding sexual harassment of woman employees as well as students shall contact any of the members of ICC Committee.

As per the directives of AICTE the following ICC Committee has been formed.

Sr.No.	Name of Staff	Designation	ICC Committee Designation	Contact Number
i		Head TDO	Chairman	8980976305
1	Prof. C.A. Ghadge	Head, TPO	Member	9404676846
2	Prof. V.B. Pansare	Assist. Professor	Member	9421945250
3	Prof. P.M. Surwase	Assist. Professor		9657230106
4	Prof. R.M. Kure	Assist. Professor	Member	
	Mr. G.R. Methekar	I/C Librarian	Member	8087548405
5		Jr.Clerk	Member	8999153938
6	Mrs. P.R. Pawar	Advocate	Member	9021370654
7	Adv. V.L. Doiphode		Member	9763651428
8	Miss. Rajnandani Kadam	Student		9307354969
9	Miss. Prajakta Dalvi	Student	Member	
10	Mr. Ramesh R. Kadam	Parent	Member	9881988251

PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
S.T.B.Engg.College,
Tuljapur

ICC-Committee-Order-2022



### Shri Tuljabhavani Temple Trust's SHRI TULJABHAVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, TULJAPUR – 413601 Dist. : Osmanabad

E-mail: stbcet@gmail.com Website: www.stbcet.org.in

Ref.No./STBCET/Antiragging/2023/

## Anti Ragging Committee

Ref No. 1. University Grants Commission Letter No f-1-16/2009(CPP IT )Dated 21 oct.2009

2. . University Grants Commission Letter No.2-4 /Policy /WRODated 12 July 2012

With reference to above Anti Ragging Committee is being formed for the institute .Students having any complaint /grievance regarding shall contact any of the following members of the Anti Ragging Committee.

As per the directives of University the following Anti Ragging Committee has been formed

Sr.No.	Name of Staff	Designation	Anti Ragging	Contact number
		340.033	Committee	
		The state of the s	Designation	
1	Dr.N.D.Pergad	Associate Professor	Chairman	9420476051
2	Prof.M.N.Karanjkar	Associate Professor	Member	9405749026
3	Prof.D.C.Poul	Rector Boy's Hostel	Member	9921143048
4	Mrs.P.R.Pawar	Warden Girls hostel	Member	7588875764
5	Prof.C.A.Ghadge	TPO	Member	9890976305
6	Mr.Pradip Halge	Parent	Member	7030522582
7	Mr.Mishra Ramashish	Parent	Member	9450671714
Market and American	Hangargekar P.P.	Student	Member	9307179889
8		Student	Member	8308637237
9	Shinde Shreyash S.	i/c Registrar	Member	9130324544
10	Mrs.S.T.Koli	I/C NCBISCIAI		1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

PŘINCIPÁL

S.T.B.COLLEGE OF ENGG.

Date: 05/09/2022



# Shri Tuljabhavani Temple Trust's SHRI TULJABHAVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, TULJAPUR – 413601 Dist. : Osmanabad

E-mail: stbcet@gmail.com Website: www.stbcet.org.in

Ref. No./STBCET/Disc./2022/

Date: --/---/2022

#### **Disciplinary Committee**

The following committee is formed to maintain the Discipline in the college and campus premises. The function of committee is to maintain and monitor the discipline among the staff members and student in college.

Committee decisions shall be communicated frequently to temple trust management.

Sr.No.	Name Of Faculty /Student	Designation
1,	Prof.S.S.Mane	Head of Committee
2	Prof.S.N.Gaikwad	Secretary
3	Prof. A.S.Hangargekar	Member
4	Halge Kapil Pradip	Student Member
5	Kone Sumit Ravishankar	Student Member
6	Maddewad Shraddha N.	Student Member
7	Kapse Shraddha	Student Member

PRINCIPAL

S.T.B.COLLEGE OF ENGG.



## Shri Tuljabhavani Temple Trust's SHRI TULJABHAVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, TULJAPUR – 413601 Dist. : Osmanabad

E-mail: stbcet@gmail.com Website: www.stbcet.org.in

Ref.No./STBCET/Sport/2022/

Date: 12/09/2022

## **Sports Committee**

The following Sports committee is formed to have healthy and sporty atmosphere in the college and campus premises. The function of committee is to provide the sports material to students in college and encourage them to participate in various sports events arranged at University/State and National level.

Sr.No.	Name Of Faculty /Student	Designation
1	Prof.S.N.Doijode	Head of Committee
2	Prof.S.D.Sagare	Member
3	Prof.P.M.Sutar	Member
4	Prof.R.M.Kame	Member
5	Halge Kapil T.Y.Mech	Student Member
6	Denevdra Karad B.Tech Etc	Student Member
7	Pavankumar Mule B.Tech civil	Student Member
8	Hangargekar Pruthviraj B.Tech civil	Student Member

S.T.B.COLLEGE OF ENGG.



### Shri Tuljabhavani Temple Trust's SHRI TULJABHAVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, TULJAPUR – 413601 Dist. : Osmanabad

E-mail: stbcet@gmail.com Website: www.stbcet.org.in

Ref.No./STBCET/Cult./2022/

Date: 12/09/2022

## **Cultural Committee**

The following Cultural committee is formed to plan and organize various cultural ,social activities for students at college level.. Encourage and promote students to participate in various cultural events arranged at University/State and National level. To conduct Annual social gathering as per the academic calendar with proper planning.

Sr.No.	Name Of Faculty /Student	Designation	
1	Prof.V.S.Gangane	Head of Committee	
2	Prof.S.S.Kale	Member	
3	Sajan Pratham TYcse	Student Member	
4	Jadhav Onkar TYcse	Student Member	
5	Upade Reshma Btech civil	Student Member	
6	Devangrekar Abhishek TY mech	Student Member	
7	Shinde Tejas SY Etc	Student Member	
8	Varsha Shetkar TY Etc	Student Member	

S.T.B.COLLEGE OF ENGG.



## Shri Tuljabhavani Temple Trust's SHRI TULJABHAVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, TULJAPUR - 413601 Dist. : Osmanabad

E-mail: stbcet@gmail.com Website: www.stbcet.org.in

Ref.No./STBCET/Student council./2023/

Date: 19/09/2022

# Student Class Representatives For A.Y.2022-23

Following students are appointed as class representatives for respective class.

Sr.No.	Name of Student	Class	Remark
1	Amit Gore	S.Y.Civil	Kemark
2	More Sandhya	T.Y.Civil	
3	Hangargekar Pruthviraj	B.Tech.Civil	
4	Kapse Shraddha	S.Y.Mech	
5	Gholap Pruthviraj	T.Y.Mech	
6	Panchal Mahesh	B.Tech.Mech	
7	Shubhangi Alange	S.Y.ETC	
8	Amruta Awale	T.Y. ETC	
9	Divya Gate	B.Tech. ETC	
10	Somwanshi Prachi	S.Y.CSE	
11	Salunke Apeksha	T.Y.CSE	
12	Gaikwad Priti	B.Tech.CSE	
13	Naikwadi Ashutosh	F.Y.	
14	Kaware Yuvraj	F.Y.	
15	More Avinash	F.Y.	

PRINCIPAL

S.T.B.COLLEGE OF ENGG.